

GAHC040007092020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 3/2020

1:SUNIL BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LATE AMOL BHATTACHARJEE
R/O ISLAM NAGAR
HOJAI POLICE STATION
HOJAI DISTT
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AP

2:SUKRA MONI KARMAKAR
W/O LATE JAGDISH PANDAW
C/O CHOW MOHANA MANTAO
CHOWKHAM
PO CHOWKAM
PS NAMSAI
LOHIT DISTT
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : S Chakraborty
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 19-10-2020

The Court proceedings have been conducted by means of creating a Virtual Court with the help of technology, so as to maintain distance amongst the Advocates, the Staffs and the presiding Judge.

Heard Mr. T. T. Tara, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. G. Tado, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

Call for the LCR.

Mr. Tara, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the connected LCR has already been transmitted to this Court in connection with another case, being Crl.A.(J)/07/2020, on 11.03.2020.

Registry to verify the same and do the needful.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant