

GAHC040002112020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.A. 3/2020**

1:SUNIL BHATTACHARJEE  
S/O LATE AMOL BHATTACHARJEE, R/O ISLAM NAGAR, HOJAI POLICE  
STATION, HOJAI DISTT, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP  
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP

2:SUKRA MONI KARMAKAR  
W/O LATE JAGDISH PANDAW  
C/O CHOW MOHANA MANTAO  
CHOWKHAM  
PO CHOWKAM  
PS NAMSAI  
LOHIT DISTT  
A

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : S Chakraborty

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP

**BEFORE  
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 04.01.2023**

Heard Mr. T. T. Tara, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that one criminal jail appeal, arising out of the same FIR, has been filed, being CrI. A.(J) No. 07(AP)/2020, and accordingly, it is prayed to list the same along with the present appeal.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, Registry to list this criminal appeal along with CrI. A. (J) No. 07(AP)/2020 after 4 (four) weeks.

On the next date, one Amicus Curiae may be appointed in the said CrI. A. (J) No. 07(AP)/2020, if not appointed earlier.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**