

GAHC040002112020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A./3/2020

SUNIL BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LATE AMOL BHATTACHARJEE,
R/O ISLAM NAGAR,
HOJAI POLICE STATION,
HOJAI DISTT,
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP

2:SUKRA MONI KARMAKAR
Age: 0
Occupation :
W/O LATE JAGDISH PANDAW
C/O CHOW MOHANA MANTAO
CHOWKHAM
PO CHOWKAM
PS NAMSAI
LOHIT DISTT
A

Advocate for the Petitioner : S Chakraborty

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 28.05.2024

List after 2 (two) weeks, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant